

月次営業概況のお知らせ(速報) Summary of Monthly Operations (Preliminary Report)

1. 輸送人員 Number of Passengers

単位:千人 Thousands

2018年度 (FY2018)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter		(うち、成田空港発着) (Of which, to and from the Narita airport)		(うち、有料特急) (Of which, charged limited express service)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	14,514	1.7%	10,100	1.6%	24,614	1.6%	1,721	7.3%	487	8.5%
5月 May	15,033	1.7%	10,084	1.7%	25,117	1.7%	1,741	7.2%	483	10.0%
6月 Jun.	14,943	2.2%	9,788	2.4%	24,731	2.3%	1,706	9.8%	482	15.0%
7月 Jul.	14,560	2.3%	10,054	0.6%	24,614	1.6%	1,788	7.8%	497	9.0%
8月 Aug.	13,928	1.8%	10,359	2.5%	24,287	2.1%	1,964	9.4%	537	12.1%
9月 Sept.	14,690	2.0%	9,852	2.7%	24,542	2.3%	1,890	9.9%	524	12.9%
10月 Oct.	14,824	2.3%	9,875	2.3%	24,699	2.3%	1,759	7.9%	489	7.0%
11月 Nov.	14,550	1.4%	9,971	2.8%	24,521	2.0%	1,758	7.9%	495	9.3%
12月 Dec.	13,299	1.6%	10,464	2.0%	23,763	1.8%	1,803	8.5%	540	11.1%
1月 Jan.	14,315	1.7%	10,121	0.1%	24,436	1.1%	1,793	6.3%	508	6.7%
2月 Feb.	13,402	1.7%	9,319	3.1%	22,721	2.3%	1,749	8.4%	492	12.3%
3月 Mar.	13,482	3.2%	11,063	2.0%	24,545	2.7%	1,991	6.4%	542	2.7%
年度計 Fiscal Year total	171,540	2.0%	121,050	2.0%	292,590	2.0%	21,663	8.1%	6,076	9.6%

2. 運輸収入 Revenue from Passengers

単位:百万円 Millions of yen

2018年度 (FY2018)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		定期+定期外 Commuter and Non-commuter		(うち、成田空港発着) (Of which, to and from the Narita airport)		(うち、有料特急) (Of which, charged limited express service)	
		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change		前年比 Change
4月 Apr.	1,788	1.6%	3,611	4.0%	5,400	3.2%	1,672	8.9%	463	9.2%
5月 May	1,855	1.7%	3,618	4.2%	5,474	3.4%	1,678	9.2%	460	11.1%
6月 Jun.	1,841	2.3%	3,493	6.1%	5,335	4.8%	1,643	13.3%	455	16.4%
7月 Jul.	1,820	2.4%	3,610	3.3%	5,430	3.0%	1,722	9.0%	475	10.3%
8月 Aug.	1,769	1.8%	3,855	5.3%	5,624	4.2%	1,914	10.7%	510	11.1%
9月 Sept.	1,804	1.9%	3,704	6.1%	5,508	4.7%	1,877	12.3%	506	13.6%
10月 Oct.	1,834	2.3%	3,555	4.3%	5,390	3.6%	1,696	7.9%	468	7.4%
11月 Nov.	1,803	1.4%	3,623	4.9%	5,427	3.7%	1,711	8.9%	471	8.9%
12月 Dec.	1,666	1.5%	3,797	5.0%	5,464	3.9%	1,803	10.4%	514	11.4%
1月 Jan.	1,796	1.7%	3,704	2.8%	5,501	2.4%	1,757	7.0%	488	6.8%
2月 Feb.	1,721	1.7%	3,460	5.8%	5,181	4.4%	1,722	10.5%	467	12.0%
3月 Mar.	1,761	3.4%	4,063	3.2%	5,824	3.3%	1,966	5.9%	522	3.5%
年度計 Fiscal Year total	21,464	2.0%	44,099	4.6%	65,563	3.7%	21,167	9.4%	5,805	10.0%

記載の数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。

The above figures are preliminary and may differ from the final figures shown in the financial statements.